EJ City of CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS
New Braunfels CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING

CITY HALL - COUNCIL CHAMBERS
550 LANDA STREET

THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2025 at 8:30 AM

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. PRESENTATIONS

None

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
A) Approval of minutes from the March 3, 2025, meeting. 25-425

Chairperson, Paul Ericksen

5. COMMUNICATIONS

This time is for citizens to address the Civil Service Commission on issues and items of
concerns not on this agenda. There will be no action at this time.

6. DISCUSSION AND ACTION

A) Discuss and consider approval and certification of the 25-426
eligibility list for Firefighter from the entrance examination
conducted on March 24, 2025.

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission shall retire into an Executive Session on any agenda item as provided under
Chapter 551.071 (Consultation with attorney) of the Texas Government Code and/or Section
143.053(d) of the Texas Local Government Code, as applicable.

8. ADJOURNMENT

CERTIFICATION
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Civil Service Commission Agenda
April 10, 2025

| hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the New
Braunfels City Hall.

Board Liaison

NOTE: Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids
or services such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large
print, are requested to contact the City Secretary’s Office at (830) 221-4010 at least two (2) work
days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.
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E] City of . . . 550 Landa Street
<ud New Braunfels Civil Service Commission Agenda Item Report New Braunfels, TX
S—————

4/10/2025

Agenda Item No. A)

PRESENTER:
Chairperson, Paul Ericksen

SUBJECT:
Approval of minutes from the March 3, 2025, meeting.
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FINAL - MINUTES
OF THE NEW BRAUNFELS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING OF MONDAY, MARCH 3, 2025

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

The meeting commenced at 1:20 pm.

2. ROLL CALL

The following Commissioners were present:
Chairperson Paul Ericksen
Commissioner Andrew Hamilton

3. PRESENTATIONS

None

4, APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A) Approval of minutes from the February 21, 2025 meeting.
Commissioner Hamilton made a motion to approve the item.
Chairperson Ericksen seconded the motion, which passed.

5. COMMUNICATIONS

This time is for citizens to address the Civil Service Commission on issues and
items of concerns not on this agenda. There will be no action at this time.

6. DISCUSSION AND ACTION

A) Discuss and consider calling for a Police Officer entrance examination
to fill a vacancy and/or create an eligibility list.

Human Resources Generalist Lori Stidham presented and briefly

discussed the item.

Commissioner Hamilton made a motion to approve the item.
Chairperson Ericksen seconded the motion, which passed.

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission shall retire into an Executive Session on any agenda item as
provided under Chapter 551.074 and 551.071 of the Texas Government Code
and/or Section 143.053(d) of the Texas Local Government Code, as applicable.

Monday, March 3, 2025 New Braunfels Civil Service Commission Regular Meeting



8. ADJOURNMENT
The meeting adjourned at 1:22 pm.

Date Approved:

Commission Member

Commission Member

Attest:

Lori Stidham HR Generalist

Monday, March 3, 2025 New Braunfels Civil Service Commission Regular Meeting
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4/10/2025

Agenda Item No. A)

PRESENTER
Human Resources Generalist, Lori Stidham

SUBJECT:
Discuss and consider approval and certification of the eligibility list for Firefighter from the entrance
examination conducted on March 24, 2025.

DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

HISTORIC DISTRICT/LANDMARK NAME: N/A

APPLICABLE CITATIONS:
N/A

FINDINGS:
N/A

STAFF ANALYSIS:
N/A
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City of
New Braunfels

CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS FIRE DEPARTMENT

ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER EXAMINATION - ELIGIBILITY LIST
MONDAY - March 24, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. at the McKenna Event Center/Lone Star Ballroom

Physical
Raw Paramedic  Agility Paramedic Military ¥ TOTAL
Rank NAME Score Preference Points Points Points SCORE
1 HENLEY, CHRISTOPHER E 91.00 X 4 5 5 105.00
2  WARD, SAMUEL H 92.00 X 5 5 102.00
3 BRYAN, MATTHEW A 86.00 X 3 5 94.00
4 MARTINEZ, HERNAN 82.00 X 4 5 91.00
5 GUSSETT, JOHN CORMICK 75.00 X 5 5 5 90.00
6 LEOS, JOSEPH RICHARD 80.00 X 4 5 89.00
7 TIPPETT, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 78.00 X 3 5 86.00
8 SIFUENTES, JAYDEN GREGORY 72.00 X 4 5 81.00
9 CARDINAL, JESSICA L 70.00 X 1 5 76.00
10 VINCENT, JOHN ALEXANDER 93.00 5 5 103.00
1 PEARSON, TYLER MICHAEL 97.00 4 101.00
12 ESCUDERO, FACUNDO S 92.00 3 5 100.00
13  MILLER, NICHOLAS ROBERT 96.00 4 100.00
14 SANTANA, ZACHARY GEORGE 92.00 5 97.00
15 CRAIG, MICAH H 92.00 4 96.00
16 MCDOGUAL, CAMERON JAKE 92.00 4 96.00
17 OMOHUNDRO, WATSON TAYLOR 92.00 4 96.00
18 STARNES, GARRETT ROBERT 92.00 4 96.00
19 CLOLINGER, DAVID ALEXANDER 92.00 4 96.00
20 HINTON, LUCAS ROBERT 90.00 5 95.00
21 MCLUSKIE, GAVIN WALLACE 85.00 5 5 95.00
22 STREET, GAGE ALAN 88.00 4 92.00
23 GOWDY,EVAN W 87.00 5 92.00
24 AMAYA, AIDAN L 87.00 5 92.00
25 HENDRIX, ERIC Z 86.00 5 91.00
26 TUNDEL,JACOBR 86.00 5 91.00
27 COOKE, COLBYP 86.00 5 91.00
28 CAMPOS, PHOENIX 88.00 2 90.00
29 BRUBAKER, NICHOLAS DONALD 87.00 3 90.00
30 MARTINEZ, WAYLON LEE 86.00 4 90.00
31 WHITE, MICHAEL W 86.00 4 90.00
32 HOLMES, KYLE B 85.00 5 90.00
33 DRAEHN, CARSON ANDREW 85.00 5 90.00
34 POLIVKA, ALEXANDER ARTHUR 86.00 3 89.00
35 LEWIS, JACOB RYAN 84.00 5 89.00
36 PERRY, JACK SCOTT 84.00 5 89.00
37 HAMMER, CARL ALEXANDER 84.00 4 88.00
38 BLACKMAN, WILLIAM REID 83.00 4 87.00
39 GATES-DRIFFILL, ETHAN JACOB 83.00 4 87.00
40 CARRIZALES, JULIAN ENRIQUE 83.00 4 87.00



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

CHAPPELL, TREVOR M
RICHTER, ELIJAH PAUL
KELLY, SEAN P

TORRES, JACOB DANIEL
CHAFFIN, MATTHEW JAMES
MURRAY, AARON PRESTON
MCBEE, CADE M

HERRERA SAUCEDO, CARLOS DA
WATERS, ALEX JAMES
BURT, PETER JOSEPH
HALL, BRENDAN S
CHAVEZ, JOSEPH A

POLK, DALTON TERRELL
ZAMORA, AARON DANIEL
GARCIA, THOMAS D
ADAMS, TAYLOR WESLEY
MERHAV, ARIEL RAFAEL
ORTEGA, VALENTINO C
CORONADO, HECTOR R
HILL, JACOB RYLIE
KOWALSKI, LOGAN BRENT
BLUE, SAMUEL F
LOCKAMY, GARRETT DAVID
TOMAS GARZA, BRAYDEN CHARL
SANCHEZ, DYLAN NEIL
CROSSLEY, REESE MCCAIN
WEIGE, AUSTIN CHASE
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70.00
73.00
73.00
72.00
72.00
72.00
71.00
71.00
70.00
71.00

Examination Posting Date: 01/06/2025

Examination Date: 03/24/2025

Examination Conducted by: Becca Miears, Human Resources/Civil Service Director;
Lindsey Cox, Human Resources/Civil Service Assistant Director;

Cailin Cronin, Human Resources/Civil Service Manager;

Lori Stidham, Human Resources/Civil Service Specialist

PASSED, APPROVED, AND CERTIFIED this 10th day of April, 2025 by:

wCouobrboabr,phrbhbhrbbhbobbpPpbbhpbopbpabrboopbrbpaboaooaon

PAUL ERICKSEN, CHAIRPERSON

HEIDI ALEMAN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

BECCA MIEARS, CIVIL SERVICE DIRECTOR
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