

CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS, TEXAS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING



CITY HALL - COUNCIL CHAMBERS 550 LANDA STREET

THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 2025 at 8:30 AM

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- 3. PRESENTATIONS

None

4. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

A) Approval of minutes from the March 3, 2025, meeting. <u>25-425</u> Chairperson, Paul Ericksen

5. <u>COMMUNICATIONS</u>

This time is for citizens to address the Civil Service Commission on issues and items of concerns not on this agenda. There will be no action at this time.

6. DISCUSSION AND ACTION

 A) Discuss and consider approval and certification of the <u>25-426</u> eligibility list for Firefighter from the entrance examination conducted on March 24, 2025.

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission shall retire into an Executive Session on any agenda item as provided under Chapter 551.071 (Consultation with attorney) of the Texas Government Code and/or Section 143.053(d) of the Texas Local Government Code, as applicable.

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the New Braunfels City Hall.

Board Liaison

NOTE: Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, readers, or large print, are requested to contact the City Secretary's Office at (830) 221-4010 at least two (2) work days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.



4/10/2025

Agenda Item No. A)

PRESENTER:

Chairperson, Paul Ericksen

SUBJECT:

Approval of minutes from the March 3, 2025, meeting.

3

FINAL - MINUTES OF THE NEW BRAUNFELS CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING OF MONDAY, MARCH 3, 2025

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

The meeting commenced at 1:20 pm.

2. ROLL CALL

The following Commissioners were present: Chairperson Paul Ericksen Commissioner Andrew Hamilton

3. PRESENTATIONS

None

4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Approval of minutes from the February 21, 2025 meeting.
Commissioner Hamilton made a motion to approve the item.
Chairperson Ericksen seconded the motion, which passed.

5. <u>COMMUNICATIONS</u>

This time is for citizens to address the Civil Service Commission on issues and items of concerns not on this agenda. There will be no action at this time.

6. DISCUSSION AND ACTION

A) Discuss and consider calling for a Police Officer entrance examination to fill a vacancy and/or create an eligibility list.

Human Resources Generalist Lori Stidham presented and briefly discussed the item.

Commissioner Hamilton made a motion to approve the item. Chairperson Ericksen seconded the motion, which passed.

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Commission shall retire into an Executive Session on any agenda item as provided under Chapter 551.074 and 551.071 of the Texas Government Code and/or Section 143.053(d) of the Texas Local Government Code, as applicable.

Monday, March 3, 2025 New Braunfels Civil Service Commission Regular Meeting

8. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting adjourned at 1:22 pm.

Date Approved: _____

Commission Member

Commission Member

HR Generalist

Attest:

Lori Stidham

Monday, March 3, 2025 New Braunfels Civil Service Commission Regular Meeting



4/10/2025

Agenda Item No. A)

PRESENTER

Human Resources Generalist, Lori Stidham

SUBJECT:

Discuss and consider approval and certification of the eligibility list for Firefighter from the entrance examination conducted on March 24, 2025.

DEPARTMENT: Human Resources

HISTORIC DISTRICT/LANDMARK NAME: N/A

APPLICABLE CITATIONS: N/A

FINDINGS: N/A

STAFF ANALYSIS: N/A

6



CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS FIRE DEPARTMENT ENTRY LEVEL FIREFIGHTER EXAMINATION - ELIGIBILITY LIST

MONDAY - March 24, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. at the McKenna Event Center/Lone Star Ballroom

				Physical			
		Raw	Paramedic	Agility	Paramedic	-	TOTAL
Rank	NAME	Score	Preference	Points	Points	Points	SCORE
1	HENLEY, CHRISTOPHER E	91.00	X	4	5	5	105.00
2	WARD, SAMUEL H	92.00	X	5	5		102.00
3	BRYAN, MATTHEW A	86.00	X	3	5		94.00
4	MARTINEZ, HERNAN	82.00	X	4	5		91.00
5	GUSSETT, JOHN CORMICK	75.00	X	5	5	5	90.00
6	LEOS, JOSEPH RICHARD	80.00	X	4	5		89.00
7	TIPPETT, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN	78.00	X	3	5		86.00
8	SIFUENTES, JAYDEN GREGORY	72.00	X	4	5		81.00
9	CARDINAL, JESSICA L	70.00	Х	1	5		76.00
10	VINCENT, JOHN ALEXANDER	93.00		5		5	103.00
11	PEARSON, TYLER MICHAEL	97.00		4			101.00
12	ESCUDERO, FACUNDO S	92.00		3		5	100.00
13	MILLER, NICHOLAS ROBERT	96.00		4			100.00
14	SANTANA, ZACHARY GEORGE	92.00		5			97.00
15	CRAIG, MICAH H	92.00		4			96.00
16	MCDOGUAL, CAMERON JAKE	92.00		4			96.00
17	OMOHUNDRO, WATSON TAYLOR	92.00		4			96.00
18	STARNES, GARRETT ROBERT	92.00		4			96.00
19	CLOLINGER, DAVID ALEXANDER	92.00		4			96.00
20	HINTON, LUCAS ROBERT	90.00		5			95.00
21	MCLUSKIE, GAVIN WALLACE	85.00		5		5	95.00
22	STREET, GAGE ALAN	88.00		4			92.00
23	GOWDY, EVAN W	87.00		5			92.00
24	AMAYA, AIDAN L	87.00		5			92.00
25	HENDRIX, ERIC Z	86.00		5			91.00
26	TUNDEL, JACOB R	86.00		5			91.00
27	COOKE, COLBY P	86.00		5			91.00
28	CAMPOS, PHOENIX	88.00		2			90.00
29	BRUBAKER, NICHOLAS DONALD	87.00		3			90.00
30	MARTINEZ, WAYLON LEE	86.00		4			90.00
31	WHITE, MICHAEL W	86.00		4			90.00
32	HOLMES, KYLE B	85.00		5			90.00
33	DRAEHN, CARSON ANDREW	85.00		5			90.00
34	POLIVKA, ALEXANDER ARTHUR	86.00		3			89.00
35	LEWIS, JACOB RYAN	84.00		5			89.00
36	PERRY, JACK SCOTT	84.00		5			89.00
37	HAMMER, CARL ALEXANDER	84.00		4			88.00
38	BLACKMAN, WILLIAM REID	83.00		4			87.00
39	GATES-DRIFFILL, ETHAN JACOB	83.00		4			87.00
40	CARRIZALES, JULIAN ENRIQUE	83.00		4			87.00
	· ····································			-			

4	41	CHAPPELL, TREVOR M	82.00	5		87.00
4	42	RICHTER, ELIJAH PAUL	82.00	5		87.00
4	43	KELLY, SEAN P	82.00	5		87.00
4	44	TORRES, JACOB DANIEL	78.00	4	5	87.00
4	45	CHAFFIN, MATTHEW JAMES	81.00	5		86.00
4	46	MURRAY, AARON PRESTON	77.00	4	5	86.00
4	47	MCBEE, CADE M	81.00	4		85.00
4	48	HERRERA SAUCEDO, CARLOS DA	80.00	4		84.00
4	49	WATERS, ALEX JAMES	76.00	3	5	84.00
ł	50	BURT, PETER JOSEPH	75.00	4	5	84.00
ł	51	HALL, BRENDAN S	78.00	5		83.00
ł	52	CHAVEZ, JOSEPH A	77.00	4		81.00
ł	53	POLK, DALTON TERRELL	77.00	3		80.00
ł	54	ZAMORA, AARON DANIEL	76.00	4		80.00
ł	55	GARCIA, THOMAS D	76.00	4		80.00
ł	56	ADAMS, TAYLOR WESLEY	76.00	4		80.00
ł	57	MERHAV, ARIEL RAFAEL	74.00	4		78.00
ł	58	ORTEGA, VALENTINO C	70.00	3	5	78.00
ł	59	CORONADO, HECTOR R	73.00	4		77.00
e	60	HILL, JACOB RYLIE	73.00	4		77.00
e	61	KOWALSKI, LOGAN BRENT	72.00	4		76.00
e	62	BLUE, SAMUEL F	72.00	4		76.00
e	63	LOCKAMY, GARRETT DAVID	72.00	4		76.00
e	64	TOMAS GARZA, BRAYDEN CHARL	71.00	5		76.00
e	65	SANCHEZ, DYLAN NEIL	71.00	4		75.00
e	66	CROSSLEY, REESE MCCAIN	70.00	5		75.00
e	67	WEIGE, AUSTIN CHASE	71.00	3		74.00

Examination Posting Date: 01/06/2025 Examination Date: 03/24/2025 Examination Conducted by: Becca Miears, Human Resources/Civil Service Director; Lindsey Cox, Human Resources/Civil Service Assistant Director; Cailin Cronin, Human Resources/Civil Service Manager; Lori Stidham, Human Resources/Civil Service Specialist

PASSED, APPROVED, AND CERTIFIED this 10th day of April, 2025 by:

PAUL ERICKSEN, CHAIRPERSON

HEIDI ALEMAN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

Posted by: _____

BECCA MIEARS, CIVIL SERVICE DIRECTOR

Date/Time: _____